# **Route 177**

Updated: December 2011

Junction with Route 1 at Center Street in Provo via 5th West and 3rd South to Route 1, 1933 by Commission action as a Federal-aid Project.

### 1953 Description:

From Route 1 in Provo south via 5th West and 3rd South to Route 1. <u>Deleted</u> by **1963 Legislature -Transferred to Route 114.** 

## 1963 Description:

Withdrawn as a route number.

### **Approved by the 1965 Legislature:**

\*(A) 4/19/65

1965 Description:

SR-68 easterly via 9000 South Street to SR-271.

## 1967 Legislature:

#### 1979 Legislature Description:

From Route 68 easterly via 9000 South Street to Route 89.

1981 Legislature: Description remains the same.
1983 Legislature: Description remains the same.
1985 Legislature: Description remains the same.
1986 Legislature: Description remains the same.

#### \*(B) Commission Action (May 22. 1987):

All of Route was re-designated as part of Route 209.

<sup>\*</sup>Refers to resolution index page following

# **Route 177**

# **COUNTY/VOLUME & RESOLUTION NUMBER**

**A.** Salt Lake Co. 1/107 **B.** Salt Lake Co. 7/27

# **DECRIPTION OF RESOLUTION CHANGE**

(A). Addition - 9000 So. From SR-68 (Redwood Rd.) To SR-271.

(B). Re-designation - Re-designated SR-177 in its entirety as a

portion of SR-209.

Interim Designation of Federal-aid Highways Authority: Sec. 27-12-27, UCA, 1953, As Amended

#### RESOLUTION

State Route 177

WHEREAS, to provide access to Interstate Route 15 in the vicinity of 9000 South Street west of Sandy and

WHEREAS, to maintain continuity in the State System of Highways,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority of Section 27-12-27, UCA,

1953, AS AMENDED it is hereby resolved as follows:

- That 9000 South Street in Salt Lake County between State Route
   (Redwood Road) and State Route 271 (State Street) be designated as State
   Route 177, a distance of 2.6 + miles.
- 2. That by this action State Route mileage will increase 2.6 + miles, West Jordan City "C" mileage will decrease 0.1 + mile, and Salt Lake County "B" mileage will decrease 2.5 + miles.
- That Exhibit "A" attached herewith illustrating the action taken herewith is hereby incorporated as part of this submission.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ April \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1965.

STATE ROAD COMMISSION OF UTAH

Deston S Hameller

Chairman

Commissioner

Eliga Sezono Commissioner

